Contra Costa County CONTRACT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT Number

‘Standard Form L-7 (Purchase of Services - Long Form) Fund/Org#
Revised 2008 Account #
Other #
1. Identification of Contract to be Amended.

Number: 4520200
Effective Date: March 15, 2009

Department:  Contra Costa County Public Works Department

Subject: On-Call Environmental Assessments (various specialties)
2. Parties. The County of Contra Costa, California (County), for its Department named above, and the following
named Contractor mutually agree and promise as follows:
Contractor: LSA Associates, Inc
Capacity: Corporation
Address: 157 Park Place Pt. Richmond, CA 94801
3. Amendment Date. The elfective date of this Contract Amendment Agreement is February 1, 2011 .
4. Amendment Specifications. The Contract identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the "Amendment
Specifications” attached hereto which are incorporated herein by reference.
5. Signatures. These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto:
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA, CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By By
Chairman/Designee Deputy
CONTRACTOR
Name of business entity: Name of business entity:
LSA Associates, Inc. LSA Associates, Inc.
By ﬁg/@"’ﬂp By
(Sigll{;(/ture of individual or officer) ature of individual or officer)
- " ey
(ES ChRD | CEO/Hnman JGnrs IBpp 41 CES
(Print name and title A, if applicable) (Print name and title B, if appﬁcable)

Note to Contractor: For Corporations (profit or nonprofit), the contract must be signed by two officers. Signature A must be that of the president or vice-president and Signature B must be that of
the secretary or assistant secretary (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corperations Code Section 313). All signatures must be acknowledged as set forth on Form L-2,

1-7 (Page 1 of 1)



Contra Costa County ACKNOWLEDGMENT/APPROVALS Number

Standard Form 1-2 (Purchase of Services - Long Form)
Revised 2008

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

)
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA )

On M#, before me, '7”% / Zé( ! 2% fﬁ &/‘&1 Z

(inserfhame and tifle of the officer), personally appeared _L2S (Brd  gnd Jameg Lt

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-4s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

that he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. TERESITA DE LA CRUZ

Commission # 1845766

Notary Public - California
Orange County

My Comm. Expires May 20, 2013

4
Z
»
e

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (by Corporation, Parinership, or Individual)
(Civil Code §1189)

APPROVALS

RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: /_?Y\ k\)\/ By:

N/ . N
Designe¢

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By:

Designee

Form -2 ( Page 1 ol 1)



Contra Costa County Amendment Specifications Number: 4520200
-Amendment (No. 1)- Fund/Org#: Various / On Call

LSA Associates, Inc. On Call

This Agreement is amended as follows;

Contract Payment Limit Increase: Increase the contract payment limit by $75,000
from $400,000 to a new payment limit of $475,000.

All other terms and conditions in the Contract entered into on March 15, 2009 between
the Dept. and the Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

”
Initials: ;%\‘ é J
Contractdr \Cf)unty Dept.

(Page 1 of 1)
G:\engsvc\ENVIRO\CONTRACTS & SBE\2009\Amendments\LSA (On Call)-Amend (No. 1\Amendment Specifications.doc



